OP \$190.00 7884310

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Grant of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TUFF SHED, INC.		11/28/2006	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		
Street Address:	370 17TH STREET, SUITE 3590		
Internal Address:	COMMERCIAL LENDING		
City:	DENVER		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80202		
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78843108	KEYSTONE SERIES	
Serial Number:	78600964	Т	
Serial Number:	78600958	THE SUNDANCE SERIES	
Serial Number:	78417746	THE SUNDANCE SERIES	
Serial Number:	78600956	TUFF SHED	
Registration Number:	1995373	TUFF SHED	
Registration Number:	1456524	TUFF SHED T	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)297-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303) 996-5758

Email: mdague@cagewilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Cage Williams P.C. Address Line 1: 1433 17th Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 003449 FRAME: 0952

900065441

Address Line 2: Martha E. Dague, Paralegal Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha E. Dague, Paralegal			
Signature:	/Martha E. Dague/			
Date:	12/22/2006			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trade Mark Recordation#page1.tif source=Trade Mark Recordation#page2.tif source=Trade Mark Recordation#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003449 FRAME: 0953

EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK RECORDATION FORM IDENTIFICATION OR DESCRIPTION OF TRADEMARK(S)

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	CLASS(ES)	APPL. NO FILING DATE	REG NO. ISSUE DATE	STATUS AND REMARKS
US	KEYSTONE SERIES	19, 37	78/843108 03/22/2006		Pending
US		6, 19, 37, 42	78/600964 04/04/2005		Pending
US	THE SUNDANCE SERIES	6, 19	78/600958 04/04/2005		Pending
US	THE SUNDANCE SERIES	37, 42	78/417746 05/12/2004		Pending
US	TUFF SHED	19	74/715097 08/14/1995	1995373 08/20/1996	Registered
US	TUFF SHED	6, 19, 37, 42	78/600956 04/04/2005	00.20,1770	Pending (Published)
US	TUFF SHED	19	73/593510 03/21/1986	1456524 09/08/1987	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 003449 FRAME: 0954

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of November 28, 2006 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the undersigned ("Borrower") and LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Lender"), the undersigned Borrower has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Lender:

TRADEMARKS

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	CLASS(ES)	APPL. NO FILING DATE	REG NO. ISSUE DATE	STATUS AND REMARKS
US	TUFF SHED	19	73/593510 03/21/1986	1456524 09/08/1987	Registered
US	TUFF SHED	19	74/715097 08/14/1995	1995373 08/20/1996	Registered

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	CLASS(ES)	APPL. NO FILING DATE	REG NO. ISSUE DATE	STATUS AND REMARKS
US	KEYSTONE SERIES	19, 37	78/843108 03/22/2006		Pending
US		6, 19, 37, 42	78/600964 04/04/2005		Pending
US	THE SUNDANCE SERIES	6, 19	78/600958 04/04/2005		Pending
US	THE SUNDANCE SERIES	37, 42	78/417746 05/12/2004		Pending
US	TUFF SHED	6, 19, 37, 42	78/600956 04/04/2005		Pending (Published)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003449 FRAME: 0955 The Borrower and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

TUFF SHED, INC., a Colorado corporation

By:

Tom Saurey, President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Darren L. Lemkau, Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003449 FRAME: 0956

RECORDED: 12/22/2006